Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - 1 would never vote for Canada to become part of the United States.
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
798 112 87 51 302 191 56 205 141 205 180 217 580
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 83% 77% 82% 78% 80% 84% 79% 79% 83% 79% 79% 80%
* * * *
675 99 73 44 257 156 47 174 117 173 152 175 500
Strongly agree 68% 74% 65% 71% 67% 65% 70% 67% 66% 70% 67% 64% 69%
* * * *
122 13 14 7 45 35 9 32 24 32 27 42 80
Somewhat agree 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11%
* * * *
202 22 26 11 83 48 11 55 36 41 47 56 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 17% 23% 18% 22% 20% 16% 21% 21% 17% 21% 21% 20%
* * * *
115 17 12 6 47 27 6 36 15 22 30 35 80
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 14% 8% 9% 13% 13% 11%
* * * *
88 6 14 5 36 21 5 19 21 19 17 21 67
Strongly disagree 9% 4% 13% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 7% 8% 9%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - If Quebec or Alberta chose to be independent from Canada through a referendum, | would vote for my Province to become a part of the

United States.
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COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I S N e S S R A S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
222 28 32 9 96 48 10 63 40 50 51 70 152
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 21% 28% 15% 25% 20% 14% 24% 22% 20% 22% 25% 21%
* F* * *
87 6 16 4 36 22 4 21 18 21 18 25 62
Strongly agree 9% 4% 14% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9%
* A* * *
135 22 16 5 60 25 6 41 21 29 33 45 90
Somewhat agree 13% 16% 14% 9% 16% 11% 9% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16% 12%
* * * *
778 106 81 53 289 191 57 198 138 196 176 204 574
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 78% 79% 72% 85% 75% 80% 86% 76% 78% 80% 78% 75% 79%
* * * B*
175 20 21 11 61 50 12 61 34 38 31 47 128
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 21% 17% 23% 19% 15% 14% 17% 18%
* * * * J
603 86 60 42 228 141 46 137 104 158 145 157 446
Strongly disagree 60% 64% 53% 67% 59% 59% 68% 53% 59% 64% 64% 57% 61%
* * * * G G
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - If the United States offered all Canadians full US Citizenship and a full conversion of the Canadian dollar and all personal financial assets into

US dollars, | would vote for Canada to become part of the United States.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
299 44 33 15 132 62 13 82 56 71 66 94 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 33% 29% 24% 34% 26% 19% 31% 31% 29% 29% 34% 28%
* * * F *
105 11 14 6 51 21 2 25 23 22 26 30 75
Strongly agree 11% 8% 13% 9% 13% 9% 3% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10%
* F* * F *
194 33 19 9 81 41 11 57 33 49 40 64 130
Somewhat agree 19% 24% 17% 15% 21% 17% 16% 22% 18% 20% 18% 23% 18%
* * * *
701 90 80 47 253 177 54 179 122 175 160 179 522
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 70% 67% 71% 76% 66% 74% 81% 69% 69% 71% 71% 66% 72%
* * * D*
160 16 19 12 55 48 9 46 21 38 39 49 111
Somewhat disagree 16% 12% 17% 19% 14% 20% 14% 18% 12% 16% 17% 18% 15%
* * * *
541 75 60 35 198 128 45 132 101 137 121 130 411
Strongly disagree 54% 56% 53% 56% 51% 54% 67% 51% 57% 56% 53% 48% 57%
* * * D* K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s 51st state shouldn’t be treated as serious. He’s just joking around.
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COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
430 54 46 19 190 93 28 121 87 105 95 122 308
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 40% 41% 30% 49% 39% 43% 46% 49% 43% 42% 45% 42%
* * * CE *
147 20 17 6 63 32 9 35 34 36 35 45 102
Strongly agree 15% 15% 15% 9% 16% 13% 14% 13% 19% 14% 15% 16% 14%
* * * *
283 34 29 13 127 61 19 86 53 69 60 77 206
Somewhat agree 28% 25% 25% 21% 33% 26% 28% 33% 30% 28% 26% 28% 28%
* * * *
570 80 67 43 195 146 38 140 90 141 132 151 418
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 60% 59% 70% 51% 61% 57% 54% 51% 57% 58% 55% 58%
* * D* D *
315 45 34 30 93 93 20 65 54 86 77 86 230
Somewhat disagree 32% 34% 30% 48% 24% 39% 30% 25% 30% 35% 34% 31% 32%
* * BDF* D * G
254 35 33 14 102 53 18 74 36 55 55 65 189
Strongly disagree 25% 26% 29% 22% 26% 22% 27% 29% 20% 22% 24% 24% 26%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s 51st state make me think that Canada’s future as an independent country is in

serious jeopardy.
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COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
479 57 57 33 196 108 27 139 80 109 103 139 340
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 43% 50% 53% 51% 45% 41% 53% 45% 44% 45% 51% 47%
* * * *
171 14 21 13 64 50 9 60 23 32 33 45 126
Strongly agree 17% 11% 18% 20% 17% 21% 14% 23% 13% 13% 15% 16% 17%
* * * A * HIJ
308 43 36 20 133 58 18 79 56 77 70 94 214
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 32% 33% 34% 24% 27% 30% 32% 31% 31% 34% 30%
* * * E *
521 77 56 29 189 131 40 122 98 137 124 135 386
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 57% 50% 47% 49% 55% 59% 47% 55% 56% 55% 49% 53%
* * * *
261 38 28 11 85 83 14 61 53 67 59 73 188
Somewhat disagree 26% 29% 25% 18% 22% 35% 21% 24% 30% 27% 26% 27% 26%
* * * CDF *
260 38 28 18 103 47 26 61 45 70 65 62 198
Strongly disagree 26% 28% 25% 28% 27% 20% 38% 23% 25% 28% 28% 23% 27%
* * * DE*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s 51st state have strengthened my Canadian pride and my belief that Canada

must maintain its independence from the US.
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COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I S N e S S R A S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
777 108 88 50 289 188 53 185 148 201 175 210 567
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 81% 78% 81% 75% 79% 80% 71% 84% 82% 77% 77% 78%
* * * * G G
519 72 58 33 200 119 38 120 96 140 114 125 394
Strongly agree 52% 54% 52% 53% 52% 50% 56% 46% 54% 57% 50% 46% 54%
* * * * G K
258 37 29 17 90 69 16 66 52 61 61 85 173
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 26% 28% 23% 29% 23% 25% 29% 25% 27% 31% 24%
* * * * L
223 26 25 12 96 51 14 76 29 45 52 63 160
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 19% 22% 19% 25% 21% 20% 29% 16% 18% 23% 23% 22%
* * * * Hl
141 16 17 7 62 34 7 43 15 32 36 42 99
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 15% 11% 16% 14% 10% 16% 9% 13% 16% 16% 14%
* * * *
81 10 8 5 34 17 7 33 14 13 16 21 61
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8%
* * * * |
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Itis only a matter a time before the US and Canada merge as a single, unified country.
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB [o]}} Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
199 30 27 8 85 41 9 56 36 51 39 65 134
Top 2 Box (Net) 20% 22% 24% 13% 22% 17% 13% 21% 20% 21% 17% 24% 18%
* * * *
50 7 8 2 22 11 1 11 11 12 12 16 34
Strongly agree 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
* * * *
149 23 19 7 62 30 8 45 24 39 28 50 100
Somewhat agree 15% 17% 17% 11% 16% 13% 12% 17% 14% 16% 12% 18% 14%
* * * *
801 104 86 54 300 198 58 205 142 195 187 208 592
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 80% 78% 76% 87% 78% 83% 87% 79% 80% 79% 83% 76% 82%
* * * *
217 31 25 13 81 57 10 63 38 42 55 65 152
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 24% 15% 24% 21% 17% 24% 24% 21%
* * * *
583 73 61 41 219 141 48 142 104 154 132 143 440
Strongly disagree 58% 55% 54% 65% 57% 59% 72% 54% 59% 62% 58% 52% 61%
* * * ABD* K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Quebec, Alberta, or both will separate from the rest of Canada within the next ten years.
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 101 88 367 219 105 221 164 262 274 303 697
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
272 34 33 13 97 79 16 92 54 62 44 79 192
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 25% 30% 20% 25% 33% 23% 35% 30% 25% 20% 29% 27%
* * * * ” J
59 5 10 2 16 23 4 17 9 12 13 21 38
Strongly agree 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 10% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5%
* * * D *
212 29 24 11 82 56 12 76 44 50 31 58 154
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 21% 17% 21% 23% 17% 29% 25% 20% 14% 21% 21%
* * * * J J
728 100 80 49 288 160 51 168 124 184 182 194 534
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 73% 75% 70% 80% 75% 67% 77% 65% 70% 75% 80% 71% 73%
* * * * G GH
368 43 38 25 129 109 24 83 68 92 86 103 265
Somewhat disagree 37% 32% 34% 40% 34% 46% 35% 32% 38% 38% 38% 38% 36%
* * * AD *
361 58 41 24 159 51 28 85 56 92 96 92 269
Strongly disagree 36% 43% 37% 39% 41% 21% 42% 33% 31% 37% 42% 34% 37%
E* E* E* E E* H
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 261 178 246 227 274 726
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SK/MB Quebec Atlantic $40K S $100K+ No Kids
<6l <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L
798 112 87 51 302 191 56 205 141 205 180 217 580
| would never vote for Canada to become part of the United
States. 80% 83% 77% 82% 78% 80% 84% 79% 79% 83% 79% 79% 80%
* * * *
222 28 32 9 96 48 10 63 40 50 51 70 152
If Quebec or Alberta chose to be independent from Canada
through a referendum, | would vote for my Province to
become a part of the United States. 22% 21% 28% 15% 25% 20% 14% 24% 22% 20% 22% 25% 21%
* Ft * *
299 44 33 15 132 62 13 82 56 71 66 94 205
If the United States offered all Canadians full US Citizenship
and a full conversion of the Canadian dollar and all personal
financial assets into US dollars, | would vote for Canada to
become part of the United States.
30% 33% 29% 24% 34% 26% 19% 31% 31% 29% 29% 34% 28%
* * * F *
430 54 46 19 190 93 28 121 87 105 95 122 308
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s
51st state shouldn’t be treated as serious. He's just joking
around. 43% 40% 41% 30% 49% 39% 43% 46% 49% 43% 42% 45% 42%
* * * CE *
479 57 57 33 196 108 27 139 80 109 103 139 340
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s
51st state make me think that Canada’s future as an
independent country is in serious jeopardy. 48% 43% 50% 53% 51% 45% 41% 53% 45% 44% 45% 51% 47%
* * * *
777 108 88 50 289 188 53 185 148 201 175 210 567
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s
51st state have strengthened my Canadian pride and my
belief that Canada must maintain its independence from the
us. 78% 81% 78% 81% 75% 79% 80% 71% 84% 82% 77% 77% 78%
* * * * G G
199 30 27 8 85 41 9 56 36 51 39 65 134
It is only a matter a time before the US and Canada merge as
asingle, unified country. 20% 22% 24% 13% 22% 17% 13% 21% 20% 21% 17% 24% 18%
* * * *
272 34 33 13 97 79 16 92 54 62 44 79 192
Quebec, Alberta, or both will separate from the rest of
Canada within the next ten years. 27% 25% 30% 20% 25% 33% 23% 35% 30% 25% 20% 29% 27%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
SK/MB Quebec Atlantic $40K S $100K+
<6l <$100K
C D E F G H | J

K L
202 22 26 11 83 48 11 55 36 41 47 56 146
| would never vote for Canada to become part of the United
States. 20% 17% 23% 18% 22% 20% 16% 21% 21% 17% 21% 21% 20%
* * * *
778 106 81 53 289 191 57 198 138 196 176 204 574
If Quebec or Alberta chose to be independent from Canada
through a referendum, | would vote for my Province to
become a part of the United States. 78% 79% 72% 85% 75% 80% 86% 76% 78% 80% 78% 75% 79%
* * * B*
701 El) 80 a7 253 177 54 179 122 175 160 179 522
If the United States offered all Canadians full US Citizenship
and a full conversion of the Canadian dollar and all personal
financial assets into US dollars, | would vote for Canada to
become part of the United States.
70% 67% 71% 76% 66% 74% 81% 69% 69% 71% 71% 66% 72%
* * * D‘
570 80 67 43 195 146 38 140 90 141 132 151 418
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s
51st state shouldn’t be treated as serious. He's just joking
around. 57% 60% 59% 70% 51% 61% 57% 54% 51% 57% 58% 55% 58%
* * D‘ D *
521 77 56 29 189 131 40 122 98 137 124 135 386
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s
51st state make me think that Canada’s future as an
independent country is in serious jeopardy. 52% 57% 50% 47% 49% 55% 59% 47% 55% 56% 55% 49% 53%
* * * *
223 26 25 12 96 51 14 76 29 45 52 63 160
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the US’s
51st state have strengthened my Canadian pride and my
belief that Canada must maintain its independence from the
us. 22% 19% 22% 19% 25% 21% 20% 29% 16% 18% 23% 23% 22%
* * * * Hl
801 104 86 54 300 198 58 205 142 195 187 208 592
It is only a matter a time before the US and Canada merge as
asingle, unified country. 80% 78% 76% 87% 78% 83% 87% 79% 80% 79% 83% 76% 82%
* * * *
728 100 80 49 288 160 51 168 124 184 182 194 534
Quebec, Alberta, or both will separate from the rest of
Canada within the next ten years. 73% 75% 70% 80% 75% 67% 77% 65% 70% 75% 80% 71% 73%
* * * * G GH




